



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 004 **Contract ID:** 0028-0211 **Counties:** New London

Letting Date: October 02, 2024 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich

Advertised on: 8/14/2024 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 488 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Resurfacing, Rehabilitation, and Safety Improvements on Route 2 **Project(s):** 0032(215)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	American/Roma JV	\$43,699,900.00	100.00%
2	Empire Paving Inc	\$53,000,015.20	121.28%
3	Manafort Brothers Inc	\$63,754,577.10	145.89%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0028-0211 **Counties:** New London
Letting Date: October 02, 2024 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 004 **Project(s):** 0032(215)
Contract Time: 488 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Resurfacing, Rehabilitation, and Safety Improvements on Route 2

Line No / Item ID		(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0020801 (1.000)	160,000.00000	160,000.00	333,000.00000	333,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0020905 (1.000)	35,800.00000	35,800.00	35,800.00000	35,800.00	52,000.00000	52,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0030	0100156 (1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	E-TICKETING PILOT (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0040	0201001 (1.000)	261,440.25000	261,440.25	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00	805,000.00000	805,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	LS						
0050	0202000 22,290.000	28.45000	634,150.50	30.00000	668,700.00	94.00000	2,095,260.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
	c.y.						
0060	0202100 70.000	135.00000	9,450.00	300.00000	21,000.00	321.00000	22,470.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION						
	c.y.						
0070	0202491 290.000	50.00000	14,500.00	80.00000	23,200.00	33.00000	9,570.00
	REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0080	0202501 478.000	7.00000	3,346.00	5.00000	2,390.00	1.50000	717.00
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
	l.f.						
0090	0202529 42,850.000	1.80000	77,130.00	1.50000	64,275.00	1.50000	64,275.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
	l.f.						
0095	0203000 62.000	150.00000	9,300.00	150.00000	9,300.00	130.00000	8,060.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)						
	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0100	0207000	18,263.000	20.00000	365,260.00	0.10000	1,826.30	1.00000	18,263.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0110	0209001	65,980.000	2.50000	164,950.00	2.55000	168,249.00	5.80000	382,684.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0120	0210821	50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0130	0219001	93,704.000	4.25000	398,242.00	4.25000	398,242.00	7.00000	655,928.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0140	0219011	42.000	127.50000	5,355.00	190.00000	7,980.00	272.00000	11,424.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0150	0286001.10	43.000	1,081.50000	46,504.50	1,000.00000	43,000.00	361.50000	15,544.50
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0160	0304002	7,331.000	54.00000	395,874.00	100.00000	733,100.00	137.00000	1,004,347.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0170	0305000	5,617.000	50.00000	280,850.00	50.00000	280,850.00	58.00000	325,786.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0180	0401152	1,430.000	2,475.00000	3,539,250.00	1,900.00000	2,717,000.00	2,204.00000	3,151,720.00
	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT FOR ROADWAY (FULL DEPTH) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0190	0406122	1,495.000	675.00000	1,009,125.00	355.00000	530,725.00	310.00000	463,450.00
	HOT POUR MASTIC - PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0200	0406124	579.000	35.00000	20,265.00	54.00000	31,266.00	60.50000	35,029.50
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCHING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0210	0406125.20	780.000	70.00000	54,600.00	95.00000	74,100.00	189.00000	147,420.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0220	0406128.20	488.000	150.00000	73,200.00	265.00000	129,320.00	226.50000	110,532.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - FULL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0230	0406154	11,524.000	180.00000	2,074,320.00	189.00000	2,178,036.00	212.50000	2,448,850.00
	BINDER RICH INTERMEDIATE COURSE ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0240	0406158	17,613.000	100.00000	1,761,300.00	133.00000	2,342,529.00	181.00000	3,187,953.00
	PMA S0.375	ton						
0250	0406160	30,351.000	100.00000	3,035,100.00	153.00000	4,643,703.00	186.00000	5,645,286.00
	PMA S1	ton						
0260	0406171	7,587.000	97.75000	741,629.25	120.00000	910,440.00	177.00000	1,342,899.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0270	0406172	8,910.000	102.75000	915,502.50	137.00000	1,220,670.00	217.00000	1,933,470.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0280	0406173	1,380.000	117.25000	161,805.00	157.50000	217,350.00	232.00000	320,160.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0290	0406174	31,168.000	173.00000	5,392,064.00	186.50000	5,812,832.00	190.00000	5,921,920.00
	STONE MATRIX ASPHALT ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0300	0406180	325,188.000	1.00000	325,188.00	1.00000	325,188.00	1.00000	325,188.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT SMOOTHNESS ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0310	0406195	65,000.000	1.80000	117,000.00	1.85000	120,250.00	1.65000	107,250.00
	FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0320	0406238	51,660.000	7.25000	374,535.00	7.45000	384,867.00	10.00000	516,600.00
	NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT ** See Special Provisions **	gal						
0330	0406312	2,100.000	15.00000	31,500.00	15.00000	31,500.00	13.00000	27,300.00
	GUTTER LINE SEALING FOR BRIDGES ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0340	0406314 120,000.000	0.49000	58,800.00	0.49000	58,800.00	0.40000	48,000.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE l.f. 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **						
0350	0406315 20,000.000	0.72000	14,400.00	0.72000	14,400.00	0.30000	6,000.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE l.f. 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **						
0360	0406316 8,000.000	0.90000	7,200.00	0.90000	7,200.00	0.45000	3,600.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE l.f. 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **						
0370	0406600 42,692.000	6.85000	292,440.20	6.00000	256,152.00	4.25000	181,441.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE ton						
0380	0406999 180,000.000	1.00000	180,000.00	1.00000	180,000.00	1.00000	180,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST est. (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
0390	0407001 104,000.000	0.36000	37,440.00	0.40000	41,600.00	0.25000	26,000.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED l.f.						
0400	0407003 62,400.000	6.00000	374,400.00	6.00000	374,400.00	10.50000	655,200.00
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS l.f.						
0410	0409001 392,000.000	3.22000	1,262,240.00	4.00000	1,568,000.00	5.50000	2,156,000.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS s.y. CONCRETE (0" TO 4")						
0420	0409005 3,100.000	41.25000	127,875.00	37.25000	115,475.00	144.00000	446,400.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING s.y. SURFACE						
0430	0409006 7,958.000	14.00000	111,412.00	5.00000	39,790.00	17.00000	135,286.00
	COARSE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS s.y. CONCRETE (GREATER THAN 4" UP TO 8")						
0440	0415001 358.000	225.00000	80,550.00	275.00000	98,450.00	272.00000	97,376.00
	PRESSURE RELIEF JOINT s.y.						
0450	0503001 (1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	150,060.00000	150,060.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0460	0503884 (1.000)	250,100.00000	250,100.00	250,100.00000	250,100.00	189,635.00000	189,635.00
JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **							
0470	0503885 (1.000)	250,100.00000	250,100.00	250,100.00000	250,100.00	206,000.00000	206,000.00
JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **							
0480	0503886 (1.000)	399,300.00000	399,300.00	399,300.00000	399,300.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00
JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **							
0490	0503887 (1.000)	258,000.00000	258,000.00	258,000.00000	258,000.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00
JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
0500	0503888 (1.000)	258,000.00000	258,000.00	258,000.00000	258,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00
JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
0510	0503948 3.000	4,300.00000	12,900.00	4,300.00000	12,900.00	7,000.00000	21,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING DIAPHRAGMS ** See Special Provisions **							
0520	0503989 31.000	10,500.00000	325,500.00	12,000.00000	372,000.00	10,400.00000	322,400.00
RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE DECK ENDS ** See Special Provisions **							
0530	0505001 21.000	2,537.50000	53,287.50	2,850.00000	59,850.00	2,500.00000	52,500.00
STRAIGHT ENDWALL							
0540	0520036 244.000	490.00000	119,560.00	490.00000	119,560.00	500.00000	122,000.00
ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **							
0550	0520041 270.000	125.00000	33,750.00	150.00000	40,500.00	135.00000	36,450.00
PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0560	0521003	186.000	4,125.00000	767,250.00	4,125.00000	767,250.00	3,580.00000	665,880.00
	BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0570	0522178	19.000	5,100.00000	96,900.00	7,000.00000	133,000.00	8,770.00000	166,630.00
	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE KEEPER BLOCKS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0580	0586001.10	22.000	5,923.00000	130,306.00	6,700.00000	147,400.00	6,670.00000	146,740.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0590	0586001.20	4.000	6,970.00000	27,880.00	8,400.00000	33,600.00	12,600.00000	50,400.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0600	0586005.10	1.000	8,250.00000	8,250.00	8,950.00000	8,950.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0610	0586040.10	24.000	5,923.00000	142,152.00	6,500.00000	156,000.00	6,482.00000	155,568.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0620	0586040.20	1.000	6,970.00000	6,970.00	7,700.00000	7,700.00	12,583.00000	12,583.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0630	0586601	50.000	1,830.75000	91,537.50	1,850.00000	92,500.00	1,500.00000	75,000.00
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0640	0586619	8.000	1,830.75000	14,646.00	1,850.00000	14,800.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-G' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0650	0586620	44.000	1,830.75000	80,553.00	1,850.00000	81,400.00	1,550.00000	68,200.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0660	0586622	4.000	1,830.75000	7,323.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,800.00000	7,200.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1	ea.						
0670	0586624	2.000	1,830.75000	3,661.50	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0680	0586630	5.000	1,830.75000	9,153.75	1,850.00000	9,250.00	1,800.00000	9,000.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-M' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0690	0586701	37.000	1,830.75000	67,737.75	2,200.00000	81,400.00	2,140.00000	79,180.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0700	0586740	8.000	510.00000	4,080.00	550.00000	4,400.00	510.00000	4,080.00
	TYPE 'C-G' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0710	0586750	25.000	510.00000	12,750.00	550.00000	13,750.00	510.00000	12,750.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0720	0586760	26.000	510.00000	13,260.00	550.00000	14,300.00	510.00000	13,260.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0730	0586761	4.000	990.00000	3,960.00	1,150.00000	4,600.00	2,644.50000	10,578.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1	ea.						
0740	0586762	2.000	990.00000	1,980.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2	ea.						
0750	0586770	5.000	510.00000	2,550.00	550.00000	2,750.00	510.00000	2,550.00
	TYPE 'C-M' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0760	0601039	940.000	740.00000	695,600.00	450.00000	423,000.00	433.00000	407,020.00
	MODIFY BRIDGE PARAPET ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0770	0601044	1,200.000	205.00000	246,000.00	250.00000	300,000.00	215.00000	258,000.00
	BRIDGE PARAPET CAP ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0780	0601121	64.000	990.00000	63,360.00	1,000.00000	64,000.00	2,065.00000	132,160.00
	PARAPET CONCRETE	l.f.						
0790	0601205	460.000	1,050.00000	483,000.00	2,500.00000	1,150,000.00	984.00000	452,640.00
	ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE LINK SLAB ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0800	0601270	58.000	8,750.00000	507,500.00	6,500.00000	377,000.00	5,142.00000	298,236.00
	FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0810	0601318	1,030.000	250.00000	257,500.00	250.00000	257,500.00	200.00000	206,000.00
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0820	0602000	41.000	10.00000	410.00	10.00000	410.00	7.00000	287.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0830	0602030	1,900.000	4.00000	7,600.00	5.00000	9,500.00	7.00000	13,300.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0840	0602889	20.000	75.00000	1,500.00	200.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00
	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM GALVANIZED	ea.						
0850	0602980	10.000	50.00000	500.00	300.00000	3,000.00	89.00000	890.00
	CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0860	0603065	(1.000)	17,850.00000	17,850.00	17,850.00000	17,850.00	68,000.00000	68,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0870	0603081	4.000	7,900.00000	31,600.00	7,900.00000	31,600.00	5,260.00000	21,040.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
0880	0603082	1.000	15,820.00000	15,820.00	15,820.00000	15,820.00	4,110.00000	4,110.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
0890	0603083	7.000	7,900.00000	55,300.00	7,900.00000	55,300.00	3,500.00000	24,500.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
0900	0603085	11.000	12,200.00000	134,200.00	12,200.00000	134,200.00	3,500.00000	38,500.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc	
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0910	0603222	1.000	12,900.00000	12,900.00	12,900.00000	12,900.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0920	0603325	(1.000)	44,000.00000	44,000.00	44,000.00000	44,000.00	41,700.00000	41,700.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0930	0603479	(1.000)	89,900.00000	89,900.00	89,900.00000	89,900.00	434,000.00000	434,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0940	0603480	(1.000)	45,900.00000	45,900.00	45,900.00000	45,900.00	434,000.00000	434,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0950	0603481	(1.000)	51,500.00000	51,500.00	51,500.00000	51,500.00	406,500.00000	406,500.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0960	0603482	(1.000)	39,000.00000	39,000.00	39,000.00000	39,000.00	406,500.00000	406,500.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0970	0603483	(1.000)	51,500.00000	51,500.00	51,500.00000	51,500.00	386,000.00000	386,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0980	0603563	(1.000)	43,500.00000	43,500.00	43,500.00000	43,500.00	210,200.00000	210,200.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0990	0603564 (1.000)	42,000.00000	42,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00	210,200.00000	210,200.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
1000	0603714 (1.000)	42,000.00000	42,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00	210,200.00000	210,200.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **							
1010	0603715 (1.000)	42,000.00000	42,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00	210,200.00000	210,200.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **							
1020	0653001 100.000	250.00000	25,000.00	550.00000	55,000.00	356.00000	35,600.00
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN ea.							
1030	0653100 1,410.000	15.00000	21,150.00	13.50000	19,035.00	14.25000	20,092.50
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER l.f.							
1040	0686000.15 733.000	148.25000	108,667.25	275.00000	201,575.00	198.00000	145,134.00
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP l.f.							
1050	0686000.18 52.000	150.50000	7,826.00	520.00000	27,040.00	263.00000	13,676.00
18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP l.f.							
1060	0686100.15 522.000	153.25000	79,996.50	155.00000	80,910.00	133.00000	69,426.00
15" C.C.M. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.							
1070	0686100.18 123.000	158.00000	19,434.00	370.00000	45,510.00	194.00000	23,862.00
18" C.C.M. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.							
1080	0686252.15 1,881.000	162.25000	305,192.25	118.00000	221,958.00	105.00000	197,505.00
15" RCP - PERFORATED - 0' - 10' DEEP l.f.							
1090	0686252.24 643.000	202.00000	129,886.00	175.00000	112,525.00	150.00000	96,450.00
24" RCP - PERFORATED - 0' - 10' DEEP l.f.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1100	0686700.15	5.000	1,686.00000	8,430.00	975.00000	4,875.00	1,700.00000	8,500.00
	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END	ea.						
1110	0686710.15	4.000	1,399.00000	5,596.00	975.00000	3,900.00	1,400.00000	5,600.00
	15" METAL DRAINAGE PIPE END	ea.						
1120	0703010	7.000	241.50000	1,690.50	250.00000	1,750.00	250.00000	1,750.00
	STANDARD RIPRAP	c.y.						
1130	0703011	29.000	246.50000	7,148.50	250.00000	7,250.00	184.00000	5,336.00
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
1140	0703012	26.000	251.50000	6,539.00	250.00000	6,500.00	175.00000	4,550.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
1150	0703022	60.000	221.50000	13,290.00	350.00000	21,000.00	86.00000	5,160.00
	RESET EXISTING RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1160	0707009	3,035.000	91.50000	277,702.50	110.50000	335,367.50	105.00000	318,675.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1170	0803010	369.000	38.00000	14,022.00	150.00000	55,350.00	221.00000	81,549.00
	PAVED APRON	s.y.						
1180	0814002	20.000	175.00000	3,500.00	250.00000	5,000.00	58.50000	1,170.00
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
1190	0814003	10.000	175.00000	1,750.00	500.00000	5,000.00	58.50000	585.00
	RESET GRANITE SLOPE CURBING	l.f.						
1200	0815200	18,767.000	4.50000	84,451.50	6.60000	123,862.20	6.35000	119,170.45
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.						
1210	0819002	760.000	10.00000	7,600.00	30.00000	22,800.00	30.00000	22,800.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1220	0822100.01	11,780.000	98.26000	1,157,502.80	110.00000	1,295,800.00	100.00000	1,178,000.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1230	0822100.03	600.000	131.75000	79,050.00	175.00000	105,000.00	150.00000	90,000.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (BOLTED)	I.f.						
1240	0822101.01	40,060.000	8.75000	350,525.00	10.00000	400,600.00	10.25000	410,615.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	I.f.						
1250	0822101.03	120.000	26.75000	3,210.00	340.00000	40,800.00	104.00000	12,480.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (BOLTED)	I.f.						
1260	0910030.50	11.000	1,400.00000	15,400.00	1,700.00000	18,700.00	2,100.00000	23,100.00
	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - TRAILING END	ea.						
1270	0910031	12.000	6,000.00000	72,000.00	6,000.00000	72,000.00	4,500.00000	54,000.00
	THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT	ea.						
1280	0910300	42,859.000	29.65000	1,270,769.35	30.00000	1,285,770.00	25.25000	1,082,189.75
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	I.f.						
1290	0910301	176.000	50.00000	8,800.00	47.00000	8,272.00	39.00000	6,864.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH HALF POST SPACING)	I.f.						
1300	0910310	8,480.000	45.00000	381,600.00	41.00000	347,680.00	38.00000	322,240.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (MD-B MASH)	I.f.						
1310	0911142	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,600.00000	5,200.00	2,300.00000	4,600.00
	MD-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE I	ea.						
1320	0911912	3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00	2,700.00000	8,100.00	2,850.00000	8,550.00
	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	ea.						
1330	0911923	34.000	2,250.00000	76,500.00	2,000.00000	68,000.00	1,755.00000	59,670.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
1340	0912499	24,344.000	4.15000	101,027.60	4.00000	97,376.00	2.50000	60,860.00
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	I.f.						
1350	0912503	26,378.000	6.15000	162,224.70	4.00000	105,512.00	2.50000	65,945.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1480	0970007	960.000	58.50000	56,160.00	65.00000	62,400.00	62.00000	59,520.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
1490	0971001	(1.000)	1,876,892.17000	1,876,892.17	760,000.00000	760,000.00	3,766,800.00000	3,766,800.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1500	0974105	865.000	75.00000	64,875.00	95.00000	82,175.00	37.00000	32,005.00
	CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1510	0975004	(1.000)	721,911.00000	721,911.00	5,300,000.00000	5,300,000.00	6,000,000.00000	6,000,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1520	0976002	6,000.000	0.80000	4,800.00	0.85000	5,100.00	0.80000	4,800.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1530	0978002	400.000	78.70000	31,480.00	79.00000	31,600.00	79.00000	31,600.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1540	0979003	30.000	132.94000	3,988.20	133.00000	3,990.00	165.00000	4,950.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1550	0980020	(1.000)	207,598.00000	207,598.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	1,027,000.00000	1,027,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
1560	0981100	400.000	38.30000	15,320.00	41.00000	16,400.00	39.00000	15,600.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1570	1014901	224.000	3.25000	728.00	15.00000	3,360.00	4.00000	896.00
	REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1580	1111420	8.000	3,800.00000	30,400.00	3,800.00000	30,400.00	4,650.00000	37,200.00
	PIEZO CABLE SENSOR (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1590	1130010	5,120.000	1.00000	5,120.00	18.50000	94,720.00	20.00000	102,400.00
	ARROW BOARD	day						
1600	1131002	5,250.000	1.00000	5,250.00	40.00000	210,000.00	1.00000	5,250.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc	
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1610	1131021	21.000	2,499.23000	52,483.83	2,500.00000	52,500.00	2,350.00000	49,350.00
	SMART WORK ZONE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1620	1131022	12.000	478.58000	5,742.96	1,105.00000	13,260.00	450.00000	5,400.00
	SMART WORK ZONE TRAILER RELOCATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1630	1131025	126.000	983.74000	123,951.24	984.00000	123,984.00	925.00000	116,550.00
	SMART WORK ZONE MOBILE VIDEO CAMERA/QUEUE SENSOR TRAILER (SVQS) ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1640	1131027	21.000	478.58000	10,050.18	479.00000	10,059.00	450.00000	9,450.00
	SMART WORK ZONE QUEUE TRAILER/SENSOR (SQT) ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1650	1131028	105.000	797.63000	83,751.15	798.00000	83,790.00	750.00000	78,750.00
	SMART WORK ZONE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN/QUEUE SENSOR TRAILER (SCMQ) ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1660	1205202	40.000	80.00000	3,200.00	80.00000	3,200.00	100.00000	4,000.00
	TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1670	1206023	(1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1680	1208937	130.000	75.00000	9,750.00	75.00000	9,750.00	75.00000	9,750.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1690	1209114	140,000.000	0.34000	47,600.00	0.34000	47,600.00	0.23000	32,200.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1700	1209124	140,000.000	0.34000	47,600.00	0.34000	47,600.00	0.23000	32,200.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1710	1209126	40,000.000	0.36000	14,400.00	0.36000	14,400.00	0.23000	9,200.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	I.f.						
1720	1209128	20,000.000	0.38000	7,600.00	0.38000	7,600.00	0.25000	5,000.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	I.f.						
1730	1209131	6,600.000	1.20000	7,920.00	1.20000	7,920.00	1.57000	10,362.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1740	1210101	70,000.000	0.48000	33,600.00	0.48000	33,600.00	0.44000	30,800.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.						
1750	1210102	70,000.000	0.48000	33,600.00	0.48000	33,600.00	0.44000	30,800.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.						
1760	1210103	33,000.000	0.56000	18,480.00	0.56000	18,480.00	0.46000	15,180.00
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.						
1770	1210104	19,000.000	0.64000	12,160.00	0.64000	12,160.00	0.48000	9,120.00
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.						
1780	1210105	3,300.000	5.40000	17,820.00	5.40000	17,820.00	5.76000	19,008.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1790	1210110	60,000.000	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00	1.20000	72,000.00
	4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1800	1210111	60,000.000	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00	1.20000	72,000.00
	4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1810	1210113	17,000.000	1.32000	22,440.00	1.32000	22,440.00	1.26000	21,420.00
	6" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1820	1210115	8,000.000	1.75000	14,000.00	1.75000	14,000.00	1.31000	10,480.00
	8" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1830	1211001	85,000.000	1.25000	106,250.00	1.25000	106,250.00	1.57000	133,450.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1840	1220027	2,000.000	10.95000	21,900.00	30.00000	60,000.00	10.50000	21,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1850	1802210.02	12.000	409.00000	4,908.00	450.00000	5,400.00	500.00000	6,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
1860	1802210.04	6.000	398.25000	2,389.50	450.00000	2,700.00	500.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1870	1802210.07	18.000	403.50000	7,263.00	450.00000	8,100.00	500.00000	9,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1880	1802210.14	24.000	409.00000	9,816.00	450.00000	10,800.00	500.00000	12,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1890	1802210.21	12.000	414.25000	4,971.00	450.00000	5,400.00	500.00000	6,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1900	1802211.02	30.000	42.00000	1,260.00	150.00000	4,500.00	115.00000	3,450.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
1910	1802211.04	15.000	42.00000	630.00	150.00000	2,250.00	115.00000	1,725.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1920	1802211.07	45.000	42.00000	1,890.00	150.00000	6,750.00	115.00000	5,175.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1930	1802211.14	60.000	42.00000	2,520.00	150.00000	9,000.00	115.00000	6,900.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1940	1802211.21	30.000	42.00000	1,260.00	150.00000	4,500.00	114.00000	3,420.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1950	1803300	6.000	5,000.00000	30,000.00	5,400.00000	32,400.00	3,925.00000	23,550.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.						
1960	1803312	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	4,300.00000	4,300.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED)	ea.						
1970	1803324	2.000	8,500.00000	17,000.00	45,000.00000	90,000.00	16,450.00000	32,900.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (MEDIAN/GORE)	ea.						
1980	1806202	5,120.000	111.50000	570,880.00	110.00000	563,200.00	183.34000	938,700.80
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
1990	1806226	5,120.000	131.50000	673,280.00	140.00000	716,800.00	118.25000	605,440.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
2030	0969030	(1.000)	218,500.00000	218,500.00	270,000.00000	270,000.00	505,000.00000	505,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2040	0728001	34.000	50.00000	1,700.00	210.00000	7,140.00	263.00000	8,942.00
	CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	ton						
2050	0603729	18.000	1,115.00000	20,070.00	1,100.00000	19,800.00	167.00000	3,006.00
	LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
2060	1001001	10.000	71.10000	711.00	71.00000	710.00	87.00000	870.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
2070	1008901	144.000	21.10000	3,038.40	21.10000	3,038.40	26.00000	3,744.00
	REMOVE CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
2080	1008908	144.000	7.20000	1,036.80	7.20000	1,036.80	9.00000	1,296.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American/Roma JV		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2090	1010060 CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	425.00000 1,700.00	425.00000 1,700.00	520.00000 2,080.00		
2100	1015001 NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	144.000 l.f.	1.90000 273.60	1.90000 273.60	2.30000 331.20		
2110	1111451 LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	224.000 l.f.	31.30000 7,011.20	31.30000 7,011.20	38.50000 8,624.00		
2120	1113050 2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	900.000 l.f.	4.10000 3,690.00	4.10000 3,690.00	6.25000 5,625.00		
Section Totals:			\$43,699,900.00	\$53,000,015.20	\$63,754,577.10		
Contract Totals			\$43,699,900.00	\$53,000,015.20	\$63,754,577.10		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum